Hello World!

My name is and
I love to build smart
solutions for the web.

Ever since I wrote my first 1line of
code, I have been captivated by web
development, which offers endless
opportunities for problem-solving and
connecting people digitally. With a
keen interest in both frontend and
backend development, I am dedicated to
becoming the best fullstack developer I
can be.

Outside of work, I enjoy backpacking in
distant lands, running through forests
and fields, or delving into my favorite
IDE, continually seeking new
technologies and methods to enhance my

skills and expand my technical
knowledge.
o
ADDRESS
Jéréme Haas 20

Bodenmatte 16A

5647 Oberriti
Switzerland

1993

STATS

TECH STACK

The web does not
just connect
machines, it

connects people.

Tim Berners-Lee

www . jeromehaas.ch

in () ©

jeromehaas.png

EXPERIENCES

Transmission Specialist / IT-Support

Swiss Armed Forces Kosovo, Pristina

Founder / Fullstack Developer

haas web solutions Switzerland, Aargau

Frontend Developer

Calydo AG

System Administrator / Frontend Developer

Arcmedia AG Switzerland, Luzern

Learning of Web Development

Independent Switzerland, Aargau

Bagpacking

Switzerland, Steinhausen

hours of experience

+ 10'000

lines of written code

+ 1'000' 000

average typing speed

50 WPM

longest coding session

+ 16 hours

completed projects

+ 30

created repositories

+ 200

hello@jeromehaas.ch

+41 79 512 90 16

Academy Art of Living Europe and Southeast Asia

EDUCATION

Transmission Specialist / IT-Support

Swiss Armed Forces Switzerland, Stans

Fullstack Web Engineer

Codeworks Spain, Barcelona

Retail Trade Specialist EFZ

Magazine zum Globus AG Switzerland, Lucerne

2023

2022 -

2021

2018

2017

2020

2009

- 2024

today

- 2022

- 2020

2018

- 2018

2023

- 2021

- 2013


mailto:hello@jeromehaas.ch
mailto:hello@jeromehaas.ch
tel:+41795129016
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jeromehaas/
https://github.com/jeromehaas
https://www.instagram.com/_jeromehaas/

