Hello World! My name is Jérôme Haas and I love to build smart solutions for the web.

Ever since I wrote my first line of code , I have been captivated by web development, which offers endless opportunities for problem-solving and connecting people digitally. With a keen interest in both frontend and backend development, I am dedicated to becoming the best fullstack developer I can be.

Outside of work, I enjoy backpacking in distant lands, running through forests and fields, or delving into my favorite IDE, continually seeking new technologies and methods to enhance my skills and expand my technical knowledge.

F



ADDRESS	
Jérôme Haas Bodenmatte 16A 5647 Oberrüti Switzerland	20 SEPT 1993
Switzerland	

STATS

hours of experience	longest coding session
+ 10'000	+ 16 hours
lines of written code	completed projects
+ 1'000'000	+ 30
average typing speed	created repositories
50 WPM	+ 200

hello@jeromehaas.ch

+41 79 512 90 16





www .	.jeromehaa	.s.ch	
in	0	Ø	



EXPERIENCES

jeromehaas.png

The web does not

just connect

machines, it connects people.

Tim Berners-Lee

Swiss Armed Forces	📎 Kosovo, Pristina	🗎 2023 - 2024			
Founder / Fullstack Developer					
haas web solutions	📎 Switzerland, Aargau	📋 2022 - today			
Frontend Developer					
🗉 Calydo AG					
	📀 Switzerland, Steinhau	sen 🗌 2021 - 2022			
System Administrator / Fro	,	sen 📋 2021 - 2022			
System Administrator / Fro	ntend Developer				
System Administrator / Fro	ntend Developer				
System Administrator / Fro	ntend Developer ⑦ Switzerland, Luzern t	□ 2018 - 2020			

EDUCATION

E Swiss Armed Forces	◊ Switzerland, Stans	🗎 2023
Fullstack Web Engineer		
Codeworks	🛇 Spain, Barcelona	🗎 2020 - 2021
Retail Trade Specialist EF	Z	